
Wayne St. (Mich.) (20-5, 4-3 GLIAC) -vs- Davenport (14-15, 6-1 GLIAC)
3/29/2026 at Caledonia, Mich. (Farmers Ins. Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Easton Remick (2-3)
Loss: Gavin Nash (2-3)
HBP: Gavin Nash
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin McNees First: Rollie Madison 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 150   Weather: 47, Cloudy, winds 12 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wayne St. (Mich.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Davenport 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 2 4 0

Wayne St. (Mich.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rhett Roeser rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bennett Hitzelberger lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Owen Tuccinardi dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Drew Hill cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tony Hatzigeorgiou 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jr. Nick sandiha 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Ide 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Alfredo Velazquez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Crowe c 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Brady Blakita ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ty Garza ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Nash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 2 1 3 7 4

2B: Jr. Nick sandiha (1)
SF: Brayden Crowe (1)
SB: Bennett Hitzelberger (1)

Davenport 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Clay 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wyatt Epple cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Justin Johnson 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Pawenski c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aiden Warn dh 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Travis Liford 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ben Korson lf/rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Aidan Arbaugh rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cam Johnson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julian Contreras ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Easton Remick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 4 2 0 5 2

2B: Aiden Warn (1)
CS: Aiden Warn (1)
HBP: Justin Johnson (1)

Wayne St. (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Nash (L, 2-3) 6.0 4 2 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 21 22 7 5 83
Totals 4 2 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 21 22 7 5 83

Davenport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Easton Remick (W, 2-3) 7.0 2 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 22 26 10 4 100
Totals 2 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 22 26 10 4 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 1st WSU DAV
Rhett Roeser flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bennett Hitzelberger popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Owen Tuccinardi struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0

Davenport - Bottom of 1st WSU DAV
Sam Clay grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Wyatt Epple singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Justin Johnson hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH); Wyatt Epple advanced to second. 0 0
Dylan Pawenski fouled out to rf (2-0 BB); Justin Johnson advanced to second; Wyatt Epple advanced to
third. 0 0
Aiden Warn doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 SBKF); Justin Johnson scored; Wyatt Epple scored. 0 2
Travis Liford struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 2nd WSU DAV
Drew Hill struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBFS). 0 2
Tony Hatzigeorgiou struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 0 2
Jr. Nick sandiha lined out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 2

Davenport - Bottom of 2nd WSU DAV
Ben Korson singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 2
Aidan Arbaugh grounded out p to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB); Ben Korson advanced to second. 0 2
Julian Contreras fouled out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Sam Clay flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 0 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 3rd WSU DAV
Landon Ide walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 0 2
Brayden Crowe fouled out to rf (1-0 B); Landon Ide advanced to second. 0 2
Ty Garza flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK); Landon Ide advanced to third. 0 2
Rhett Roeser struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 2

Davenport - Bottom of 3rd WSU DAV
Wyatt Epple struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Justin Johnson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Dylan Pawenski popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 4th WSU DAV
Bennett Hitzelberger struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 2
Owen Tuccinardi struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 2
Drew Hill walked (3-2 KBBBSFB). 0 2
Tony Hatzigeorgiou lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2

Davenport - Bottom of 4th WSU DAV
Aiden Warn singled up the middle (2-2 KBSB). 0 2
Travis Liford flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 0 2
Aiden Warn out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
Ben Korson struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 0 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 5th WSU DAV



Jr. Nick sandiha doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 2
Landon Ide fouled out to rf (0-1 K); Jr. Nick sandiha advanced to third. 0 2
Brayden Crowe flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BS); Jr. Nick sandiha scored. 1 2
Ty Garza flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Davenport - Bottom of 5th WSU DAV
Aidan Arbaugh struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 2
Julian Contreras out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 2
Sam Clay lined out to lf (2-2 KBKBF). 1 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 6th WSU DAV
Rhett Roeser grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Bennett Hitzelberger singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 2
Owen Tuccinardi struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 2
Bennett Hitzelberger stole second. 1 2
Drew Hill grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2

Davenport - Bottom of 6th WSU DAV
Wyatt Epple grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 2
Justin Johnson flied out to cf (2-2 KSFBB). 1 2
Dylan Pawenski struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 1 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Top of 7th WSU DAV
Cam Johnson to lf for Aidan Arbaugh. 1 2
Ben Korson to rf. 1 2
Aiden Warn to dh. 1 2
Tony Hatzigeorgiou grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 2
Jr. Nick sandiha grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBBS). 1 2
Landon Ide walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Alfredo Velazquez pinch ran for Landon Ide. 1 2
Brady Blakita pinch hit for Brayden Crowe. 1 2
Brady Blakita flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 1 2

Davenport - Bottom of 7th WSU DAV


